Date: June 28, 2024

NOTICE

Subject: Participation by Non-Resident Indians (NRIs), Overseas Citizens of India

(OCIs) and Resident Indian (RI) individuals in SEBI registered FPIs based in

<u>International Financial Services Centres in India</u>

All Entities of the Exchange are hereby informed that Securities Exchange Board of India

(SEBI) has issued a Circular No. SEBI/HO/AFD/AFD-POD-2/P/CIR/2024/89 dated June

27, 2024 regarding Participation by Non-Resident Indians (NRIs), Overseas Citizens of

India (OCIs) and Resident Indian (RI) individuals in SEBI registered FPIs based in

International Financial Services Centres in India. A copy of the said SEBI circular is

attached herewith for reference.

This is for your information and necessary action if any.

For The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.

Dhiraj Chakraborty

CGM & Compliance Officer

Encl: SEBI/HO/AFD/AFD-POD-2/P/CIR/2024/89 dated June 27, 2024